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Aiken Pat 161 Fellowfield Drive., Kitchener, ON N2C 0B2 (519)- 575-2115 canus9666@gmail.com

Alpern Leah 198 Baldwin Dr., Cambridge, ON (647)- 210-8654 leah.alpern@outlook.com

Alpern Mark 198 Baldwin Dr., Cambridge, ON (647)- 283-7373 Dr.mark.alpern@gmail.com

Arthur Agnes 18 Plaza Ct. Kitchener, ON       N2B 1V8 (519)- 504-0285 agnesj1976@gmail.com

Arthur Doug 18 Plaza Ct. Kitchener, ON      N2B 1V8 (519)- 741-8641 djarthur29@gmail.com

Barsoum Kathleen 207 Marshall Street, Waterloo, ON N2J 2T8 (519)- 588-9179 (519)- 725-9304 kathleen.barsoum@gmail.com

Barsoum Reg 207 Marshall Street, Waterloo, ON N2J 2T8 (519)- 588-0756 (519)- 725-9304 reg.barsoum@gmail.com

Bower Pat 480 Alexmuir Place, Waterloo, ON N2T 1S6 (519)- 807-0537 (519)- 885-3562 pbower237@gmail.com

Burkhardt Bruce 31 Flax Mill Drive, Conestogo, On N0B 1N0 (519)- 500-7000 (519)- 664-3671 bruce@poly-corp.com

Burns James 301 Joseph Schoerg Crescent, Kitchener, ON N2P 2X9 (613)- 793-8595 james.burns.calgary@gmail.com

Burns Kathy 301 Joseph Schoerg Crescent, Kitchener, ON N2P 2X9 (613)- 793-9079 kathleenburns167@gmail.com

Cull Barry 431 Still Meadow Circle, Waterloo, ON N2C 2T1 barrycull38@gmail.com

Cutler Bill 5-2705 Kingsway Dr. Kitchener, ON  N2C 2T1 (519)- 722-4140 (519)- 748-4140 cutler@technologist.com

De Andrade Michael 133 Marlborough Ave. Kitchener, N2M 1H7 (519)- 716-5067 mdeanrade@hotmail.com

Dick Sandy 355 Northlake Drive, Waterloo, ON N2V 1W6 (519)- 884-3089 sandpiper15@icloud.com

Dyck Betty 28 Oriole Parkway  Elmira, ON  N3B 1B7 (519)- 588-1756 (519)- 669-8314 rbdyck@rogers.com

Finlay Greg 72-461 Columbia Street West,Waterloo, ON N2T 2P5 (519)- 841-9221 gcfinlay@gmail.com

Fisher Marilynn 85 Wilderness Dr. Kitchener, ON  N2E 3N8 (226)- 808-9365 (519)- 743-9365 mlynn25@outlook.com

Fitzpatrick Bett C-19 85 Bankside Dr. Kitchener, ON N2N 3M4 (519)- 208-3408 bettfitzpatrick@gmail.com

Fyfe Audrey 7459, 8TH Line, RR#2 Drayton  N0G 1P0 (519)- 669-3700 fyfe@wightman.ca

Greavette Gordon 41-139 Father David Bauer Dr. Waterloo, ON  N2L 6L1 (519)- 588-4074 (519)- 576-4822 gordon.greavette@rogers.com

Heaver Robin 235 Main St. South, P.O. Box 1088 Waterdown, ON L0R 2H0 (905)- 220-6301 (905)- 689-6380 rgrheaver@gmail.com

Hoegy Doug 160 Driftwood Dr. Kitchener  N2N 1T1 (226)- 220-3224 (519)- 745-7551 doughoegy@rogers.com

Hoegy Mary D. (MD) 160 Driftwood Dr. Kitchener  N2N 1T1 (519)- 572-5136 (519)- 745-7551 hoegyfam@rogers.com

Horton Mark 25 Beverley Street South, Waterloo, ON N2L 2H8 (226)- 808-9176 mdhorton@rogers.com

Howard Jay 71-139 Father David Bauer Dr.  Waterloo, ON  N2L 6L1 (519)- 885-6952 jay.howard@bell.net

Howell Randy 529 Edenvalley, Waterloo, ON N2t 1Y2 (902)- 220-3239 56rhowell@gmail.com

Jenkins Evan 215 Bristol St.  Waterloo, ON  N2J 1H4 (519)- 742-8887 edhjenkins49@gmail.com

Jenkins Jane 215 Bristol St.  Waterloo, ON  N2J 1H4 (519)- 496-1062 (519)- 742-8887 jamjenkins18@gmail.com

Kaszowski Laddy 4 Devenshire Dr. New Hamburg, ON N3A 4J7 (519)- 897-4289 kaszowl@gmail.com

Knapp Steve 124 Sandy Ridge Place, Waterloo, ON N2T1C5 (519)- 998-1133 (519)- 747-5172 sknapp124@gmail.com

Knarr Shelly 35 Challenger Avenue, Ayr, ON N0B 1E0 (519)- 588-9787 tsknarr@hotmail.com

Knarr Terry 35 Challenger Avenue, Ayr, ON N0B 1E0 (519)- 580-9786 tknarr3@hotmail.com

Krokoszynski Pam 8 Green Warbler Cr. Elmira, ON  N3B 1A4 (519)- 577-8524 pamkrok@rogers.com

Kuntz Frank 300 White Rock Cr. Waterloo, ON  N2V 1R7 (519)- 569-0367 fmgkuntz@gmail.com
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Kuntz Jaye 103-504 Glenelm Cr. Waterloo, ON  N2L 5C6 (519)- 574-8840 heyitsjaye@gmail.com

Lawrence Mary 158 Cedarbrae Avenue, Waterloo, ON N2L 4S2 (519)- 588-0434 mrylarry@hotmail.com

Mackay Martha 520 Wasaga Cr. Waterloo, ON N2V 2Y8 (647)- 899-9077 mmackay11@gmail.com

Maki Teresa 8 Bramblewood Street, Kitchener, ON N2N 3K9 (519)- 722-8374 serenaapark@gmail.com

Marion Carol 132 Kesselring Ct. Kitchener, ON  N2E 2P2 (519)- 570-6250 (519)- 579-1360 caroline.milla4@gmail.com

Marion Eugene 132Kesselring Ct. Kitchener, ON  N2E 2P2 (519)- 501-2078 (519)- 579-1360 eugene.marion@gmail.com

Markus Theresa 197 Folkstone Pl. Kitchener, ON  N2E 2W4 (519)- 502-3121 (519)- 579-0808 theresamarkus@rogers.com

Martin Armand 404-20 St. George St.  Kitchener, ON  N2G 2S7 (226)- 899- 6339 armandrmartin@gmail.com

Martin Larry 16 Braeburn Pl. Waterloo, ON  N2L 5A9 (226)- 606-8935 (519)- 884-8934 lrgmarti@uwaterloo.ca

Martindale Rita 145 Thornberry Lane, Waterloo, ON N2T 2C8 (519)- 328-2824 (548)- 288-3145 rmartindale@gmail.com

Murray Susan 76 Ridgeview Cr.  Waterloo ON N2L 2P9 (519)- 569-1173 murrays953@gmail.com

Penny Catherine 367 McRoberts Ave., Toronto, ON M6E 4R1 (416)- 930-5427 (416)- 656-7047 cpenny@jaytex.com

Petrovich Jane 218 Dearborn Blvd., Waterloo, ON N2J 4Y3 (226)- 220-7993 oceanicvector@gmail.com

Piche Alberta 15 Muskoka Ct. Kitchener, ON  N2B 3M2 (519)- 500-3133 (519)- 579-3551 alp.ged.690@gmail.com

Prudham Arthur 606-250 Glenridge Drive, Waterloo, ON N2J 4H8 (226)- 868-3284 (519)- 884-4615 prudham@icloud.com

Rigo Roseanna 36 Menno St. Waterloo, ON  N2L 2A7 (705)- 898-3284 (519)- 888-9224 roseannarigo@gmail.com

Robson David 170 Rodney St. Waterloo, ON  N2J 1G3 (519)- 729-5788 (519)- 741-4103 roaster.dave@yahoo.com

Sage Katherine 806-6 Willow Street, Waterloo, ON, N2J 4S3 (519)- 496-9871 katherinesage1@gmail.com

Sestrem Luciene 133 Marlborough Ave. Kitchener, N2M 1H7 (226)- 989-8400 lsestrem@hotmail.com

Sheppard Chris 46 Ellen St. W. Kitchener, ON  N2H 4K3 (519)- 590-8365 sheppardcme@hotmail.com

Smith Janet 26 Aberdeen Rd.  Kitchener, ON  N2M 2Y5 (416)- 520-7455 janetjanetjanet1960@gmail.com

Smith Alicia 3294 Weimar Line, RR#3  Wellesley, ON  N0B 2T0 (519)- 741-7986 (519)- 699-9260 alicia2smith@gmail.com

Stemp Paula 5- 50 Allen St. W. Waterloo, ON  N2L 6H2 (519)- 404-1095 stemp@sentex.net

Stemshorn Keith 704-40 McGee Avenue, Kitchener, ON N2B 2T3 (514)- 775-6349 keithstemshorn@hotmail.com

Suffling Petra 16 Fernwood Pl. Kitchener, ON N2M 2Z2 (519)- 497-4837 (519)- 742-4577 petrasuffling@gmail.com

Suffling Roger 16 Fernwood Pl. Kitchener, ON N2M 2Z2 (226)- 978-4157 (519)- 742-4577 rcsuffli@uwaterloo.ca

Tenti Pina 11A- 270 Morrison Rd. Kitchener, ON  N2A 3Y1 (226)- 220-0628 (519)- 893-9249 pinit@sentex.ca

Wagner Dianne 42 Adelaide St. Linwood          N0B 2A0 (519)- 635-9369 (519)- 698-2724 ladydiwagner@hotmail.com

Warmington Lynn 6121 Weisenberg Rd.  Ariss, ON  N0B 1B0 (519)- 400-0388 (519)- 846-9243 lynnwarmington1@gmail.com

Welch Brenda 47 Menno St.  Waterloo, ON  N2L 2A6 (519)- 884-2168 brendajwelch@hotmail.com

Williams Bruce 1106-191 King St. S.  Waterloo, ON  N2J 1R1 (519)- 501-1990 (519)- 208-4356 brucewms@yahoo.com

Woolner Anne 282 Stoke Dr.  Kitchener, ON  N2N 2C1 (519)- 741-6582 (519)- 743-2277 annewoolner@hotmail.com

Yule Nancy 1403-50 Grand Ave South, Cambridge, ON N1S 0C2 (519)- 731-4275 yulenancy@gmail.com

Zelinka Mark 19 Rooshill Ave.  Cambridge, ON  N3C 2A3 (519)- 572-5670 (519)- 651-3186 zelinkamd@gmail.com
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